

ã  
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).2704/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2012 in CR No.2507/2012, of the  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BAPI RANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report )

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, A.O.R.  
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on either side.

Considering the fact that 23 accused have been granted  
anticipatory bail by the High Court, it is ordered that in the event  
of arrest of the petitioners, they shall be released on bail on  
furnishing personal bond of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty Five Thousand only)  
each with two solvent sureties for the like amount to the satisfaction  
of the Trial Court, subject to the condition that they will join  
investigation as and when required and shall abide by the provisions  
of Section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

The special leave petition is accordingly disposed of.

|(A.D. Sharma)

|(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|